

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.1

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 440/2008

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/09/2007 in AC No. 287/2006 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

PUNJAB STATE ELECTY BOARD & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. PARMAR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 905/2008

(With Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 12745/2009

(With Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 14202/2009

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 14686/2009

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 24792/2009

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 33706/2010

(With appln.(s) for amendment of cause title and Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 23/09/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Karunakar Mahalik, Adv.

Mr. Jayant Sud, Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj, Adv.

Ms. Jayashree Anand, Adv.

Mr. Anurag Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pallav Shishodia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Puri, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Khanna, Adv.
Ms. Reeta Dewan Puri, Adv.
For Mr. P. N. Puri, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Manan Verma, Adv.
Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for amendment of cause title is
allowed.

Special leave petitions are dismissed.

While fixing the fee, the arbitrator shall
keep in view the arbitration clause.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master